Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul William Lysobey	08/11/2008
Dan Elwyn Chesney	08/08/2008
James H. Strickland	08/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENNAMETAL INC.
Street Address:	1600 Technology Way
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 231
City:	Latrobe
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15650-0231

Name:	GRIFFIN WHEEL COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	200 West Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12144048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)539-5903

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-539-5485

Email: k-corp-ip.group@kennametal.com

Correspondent Name: Larry R. Meenan, Esq. Address Line 1: 1600 Technology Way

PATENT REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0609

500695230

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 231
Address Line 4: Latrobe, PENNSYLVANIA 15650-0231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K-2642P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry R. Meenan

Total Attachments: 3
source=K-2642CIP_Assignment#page1.tif
source=K-2642CIP_Assignment#page2.tif
source=K-2642CIP_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Paul William Lysobey of 16333 Sagamore Road, Walton Hills, Ohio 44146, U. S. A., has made application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled MULTI-CARTRIDGE CUTTING TOOL, said application having been executed

June 23, 2008 (month day year) 12/144,048

(serial number, if any)

And Whereas, <u>Kennametal Inc.</u>, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania of P.O. Box 231, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650 and Griffin Wheel Company, Inc., a corporation of the <u>State of Delaware of 200 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606</u> are desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One (\$1.00) dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, he hereby assigns, sells, and sets over unto the said Kennametal Inc. and Griffin Wheel Company, Inc. their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and their territories and all foreign countries, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), and hereby requests that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration said Paul William Lysobey agrees for himself, and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to Kennametal Inc. Griffin Wheel Company, Inc. or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony Thereof, he executes this assignment this // day of Asgust, 2008.

(witness)

(witness)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Dan Elwyn Che	sney_ of 5115 Wild Rose Lane, Colorado Springs, Colorado,	
80918, U. S. A., has made applic	ation for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled	
MULTI-CARTRIDGE CUTTING TOOL, said application having been executed		
June 23, 2008	12/144,048	

(month day year) (serial number, if any)

And Whereas Kennametal Inc., a corporation of the commonwealth of Pennsylvania of P.O. Box 231, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650 and Griffin Wheel Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware of 200 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606 are desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One (\$1.00) dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, he hereby assigns, sells, and sets over unto the said Kennametal Inc. and Griffin Wheel Company, Inc. their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and their territories and all foreign countries, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), and hereby requests that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration said Dan Elwyn Chesney agrees for himself, and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to Kennametal Inc. and Griffin Wheel Company, Inc. or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony Thereof, <u>he</u> executes this assignment this <u>8</u> day of <u>AvovsT</u>, 2008.

Dan Elayn Chamey) (Dan Elwyn Chesney)

James H Pershing

(witness)

falen Candice Pershing

(witness)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, James H. Strickland of 116 Wilson, Park Forest, Illinois 60466, U. S. A., has made application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled MULTI-CARTRIDGE CUTTING TOOL, said application having been executed

June 23, 2008 12/144,048 ;
(month day year) (serial number, if any)

And Whereas, Kennametal Inc., a corporation of the commonwealth of Pennsylvania of P.O. Box 231, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650 and Griffin Wheel Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware of 200 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606 are desirous of acquiring an interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One (\$1.00) dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, he hereby assigns, sells, and sets over unto the said Kennametal Inc. and Griffin Wheel Company, Inc. their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and their territories and all foreign countries, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States and all foreign countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), and hereby requests that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said consideration said James H. Strickland agrees for himself, and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to Kennametal Inc. and Griffin Wheel Company, Inc. or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony Thereof, he executes this assignment this 14 day of August, 2008.

(James H. Strickland)

(witness)

(witness)

RECORDED: 11/05/2008